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AUDIT RIPORI

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of IIINISIRY 0I il(lm ilAf,Y A$IlmIY, ftumuliedima, Dimapu .

79fl03, NaEalanfl as on SlSl MaIdL 2019 and the lelated Income & Expenditure Account and Receipt &
Pa),rnent Account for the year ended on that date, annexed thereto. These financial statements are the
responsibility of the management. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial
statements based on our audit.

We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge and belief
that were necessary for the purpose of our Audit. In our opinion, proper books of accounts have been
kept by the organization so far as appears from our examination of the books.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to inJormation given to us, the said
accounts give a kue and fair view.

i) in the case of the Balnnce Sheet, of the State of Affairs as at 37't March 2019;

ii) in the case of the lncome & Expenditure Account, of the income and expenditure for the year ended
on tlut date;

iii) in the case of the Receipt €t Payment Account, of the receipt and payment for the year ended on
that date;

For LIPOKMEREN & CO
CHARTERED ACCOTINTANTS

FIRM REGD.NO:328251E

(Lipokmeren)
Proprietor

Dale :20/06/2019
Plaoe: Dimapur

RE4i. t]0. -128251E
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IIABI[IMS

BPIIil,flII{D:
As per iast Account
Add:Surplus for the Year

RY ()I MO TTARY A HTY
IR[0D. N0. n$.2076 Daled r2.08,1987t

ffiUITUffi)IIIA
DIIIAPUR:797103 : NAGAI,ANI)

BATANOI $H[[I AS 0N Slsr UARCI. 2019

AIIOIINT

({) asslTs

TIX}D ASSIIS:

IAs rcr Sonedule I I
Opening WD\z

1.,94,50,527.30 Add: Purchase

AtrIOUNT

({)

1,93,77,204.00

73,323.30

H$}RY} IUI{D:

Members Admission Fee [O/b]
Grant-in-Aid from Maulana Azad
Education Fondation

SXOIIRXD I,OAil:

CC from UCO Bank l2j$:lllill|||0ll12|ll

0ffiffIfl I,IABII,flNS & Pf,OVISIONS:

Salary Payable
Audit Fees Payable

I0r llinislry 0t u0unt uary aoademy

1.,88,98,247.00
Less:Depreciation 6,91,,862.00 "1,82,06,385.00

TTIOIINI

(<)

^1,84,33,537.00

4,64,7-10.00

AIIOUM

26,06,745.00

67,280.00

2,44,130.00

2,47,630.00

5,9-1,089.54

1.,34,"115.62

2,20,,97,375.16

9,27,1.76.86

7,65,531.00

7,500.00

2,20,q7,r75.16

Secrelary

IIIRf,IM A$SNIS:

Closing Stock Uonks & Urrilorml

Fees Receivable
Advances to Staffs
Cash at Bank IAs pel S0nedurc m I
Cash in Hand
Lls rtrrliliul l1r iliurigomrnt)

TOTAI,

Irrifiorl & lould rrrrruclr,irlr our rrlrur[ oloun rlirtr nlllohd.

[0r LIP0mt[n[N & 00
CIANIIRXD ATCOUNTANTS

fl[ltl MGD,NO:328251[

pr0priel0r

It.No. 126928

late |20/0i/2019
Plaoe : Dimapur

FIRM
R'--ar (:J.320251E

Dlr"li\PUR

L

f

cC

!:.
a|-

({)

1.,640.00

II{VI$TIIDNIS:

9,45,000.00 Investments IAS [eI $medule lll

T()TAT

Cnaiman



IIINISTRY O[ MOUNT UANY AO[D[I[Y

apHilI[ru
I0,
Opening Stock [Books & Uniform]
ll0nnl uarv [olleoe. llt. seL $cn00l & Blfl:
Staff Salary & Honararium
Honararium-Chairman & 9ecretar)
Uniform, Books & Copies
Examination Expenses
University & Other Fees

Graduation Day Expenses
Students Excursion Expenses
Annual Sports Meet Expenses
University & College Guest Lecture
Seminar Expenses
Xseed Fees & Expenses
Printing & Stationery

QCI Fees

NU Inspection Fees

Ho$el lxpenses:

Hostel Mess Expenses
Hostel Maintenance
lyellare [xoeN$:
Relief & Rehabilitation
Disastei Management Awareness
Free Coaching for Tribal Students
Donation & Charity
Awareness Campaign on Road Safety
Skill Development & Tlaining Programme
General nxDenses:

TAlDA
Water & Electricity Expenses
Telephone & Mobile Expenses
Newspapers & Periodicals
POL & Generator Maintenance
Repair & Maintenance
Transportation Exenpses
Refreshment & Guest Entertainment
Meeting Expenses
Miscellaneous Expenses
Audit Fees

Bank Charges
Interest on CC Loan
Depreciation
Surplus for the Year

IOIAI,

for lffilslry ol [oml Mary acaflemy

[{(0tfi

BY,

Itonnl llaru col & llr. sec. s0n00l:

Admission Fees

Tuition Fees

Computer Fees

Other Fees & Receipts
Closing Stock [Books & Uniform]
B[0. colleqe:

Admission Fees

Tuition Fees

Hoslel:

Admission Fees

Mess Fees

olher mr0me:

Menlbers Contributions
Donation from Well-wishers
Misc. Income flncl. Banl Interest]
lnterest on FD/RD

ail0IIt{T

38,900.00

({)(?)
AIIOUilI

36,79,000.00

95,08,800.00

10,18,800.00

53,774.00

67,280.00

3,40,000.00

:t4,40,000.00

1,62,000.00

7,12,800.O0

47,600.00

28,320.00

62,1,44.OO

49,029.OO

91,86,372.00

5.40,000.00

3,47,640.00

4,38,546.00

3,44,762.00

1,42,674.00

3,"t8,722.00

3,02,971.00

3,05,480.00

2,18,363.00

2,94,600.00

2,42,815.00

7,77,OO0.00

75,000.00

1,,52,640.00

1,72,480.00

3,:14,180.00

52,670.OO

80,415.00

2,42,860.00

2,82,430.O0

74,964.O0

69,972.00

31,356.00

2,20,752.00

1,13,910.00

62,470.O0

7,72,543.OO

42,170.O0

67,188.00

7,500.00

3,746.70

70,340.OO

6,9"1,862.00

73,323.30

1,71,69,547.00 T0IAI 1,7r,69,547,00
lbril"red & Inund t;ormut vidc our r0!0rt 0f rllon dite nttituhcd.

I0r ilP0mtlmN & m
TEAf,IXRM AIOOIII{IIJ{IT

IIRiI [tGll,li0: 328251t

pr00 elor

M.l{o.126q28

Dale:20/05/2019
Place : Dimaou]
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IRIGD. N0. nS.2076 pared l2-08-t987t
0ruilufiDItra

DIIIIAPUR : 707103 : NAGAIANII

INCOifi & IXPINDITURI A{OOUNI I()N TIT YIAR D{DBD SIiI IANffi. 2()IO

[halman

10,54,080.00

2,02,450.00
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ITIIMSIRY OT MOUNT IIARY ACADIMY
mIGD. ilO. RS. 2076 [alo[ 12,08.1987t

[H[IIflIfiDIIIA
DIlltrPU[ : 797103 : NAGALAI{II

NICTIPT & P]IYIIX}IT AffOUNT TON IHI YIAR TI{DTD SINT ilARCII. 2019

Rrorpr$ otl.Tt pAynllrs

onenlng Balance: Mou an[o ege, Hr. se0. scnool & Bnd:

0asn al Banl{: Staff Salary & Honaradum
SBI - 34831013558 3,705.76 Honararium-Chairman & Secretary
SBI - 11348196020 3,894.40 Unifolln, Books & Copies
UCO - 2363070001042 18,276.28 Exaurination Expenses
UCO - 2363021000267 11,137.80 University & Other Fees
NSCB Ltd [CD-09] 771.00 Graduation Day Expenses
CashinHand 5,16,'160.76 Shrdents Excursion Expenses

Annual Sports Meet Expenses
ll0ulll ltan {0 oqe & HI. Se0. S0no0l: University & College cuesr Lecture
Admission Fees 35,80,120.00 Seminar Expenses
Tuition Fees 95,08,800.00 Xseed Fees & Expenses
Computer Fees 10,18,800.00 Printing & Stationery
Other Fee6 & Receipts 53,774.00 QCI lees
Bn0. [0lrcQe: NU Inspection lees
Admission Fees 3,40,000.00 Hoslel txnemes:
Tuition Fees 14,40,000.00 Hostel Mess Expenses
il0$lel: Hostel Maintenance
Admission Fees 1,62,000.00 yellale HmnSeS:

Mess Fees 7,'12,800.00 Relief & Rehabilitarion
olhef lrcome: Disaster Managetnent Awareness
Menbers Contributions 47,600.00 Free Coaching for Tribal Students
Donation from Well-wishers 28,320.00 Donation & Charity
Misc. Income [hcl. Bank Interest] 62,144.00 Awareness Campaign on Road Safety

Skill Development & Training Progiamme
Advances recovered ftom Staffs 3,93,950.00 oenelal HIlenSeS:

AII()UilT

(<)

8288,341.00
5,40,000.00

3,47,640.00

4,38,546.00

3,M,762.00

1,,42,674.00

3,18,722.00

3,02,971.00

3,05,480.00

2,18,363.00

2,94,600.00

2,42,815.00

1,77,000.00

75,000.00

10,54,080.00

2,02,450.00

'1,52,640.00

1,72,480.00

3,14,180.00

52,670.00

80,415.00

2,42,860.00

I0I41 1,79,02,254.00

I0r lllslry 0l lloufll llary A0aflemy

TAIDA 2,82,430.00

Water & Elechicity Expenses 74,964.00

Telephone & Mobile Expenses 69,972.00

Newspapers & Periodicals 31,356.00
POL & Generator Maintenance 2,20,752.00

Repair & Maintenance 1,13,910.00

Transportation Exenpses 62,470.00

Refreshment & Guest Entertainrnent 1,-12,543.00

Meeting Expenses 42,770 .00
Miscellaneous Expenses 67,188.00
Audit Fees 7,500.00

Bank Charges 3 ,"146 .70
Interest on CC Loan 70,340.00

CC Loan Repaid [Net] 57,278.1-4

Advances to Staffs 2,47,630.00

Depositir FD & RD A/c 4,40,000.00

FA 4,64,7-10 .OO

Cash at Bank [As per Schedule 3 ] 5,91,089.54

Cash in Hand 1,34,115.62

T0rAI 1,79,02,254.00
hilid,ll0[ dl ft'lridr rrprlolnrr dirlri l hr.

mr llp0xilnRlil & [0
fiARIIIID AOC()I'NIAilN

llR mcD.t{or 328251I

cnainnan

D e t20/05/2mq
Plare : DlmaDur

(mo[meren)

ProDrlelor

M.No. 126928
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InEffD. N0. n$.2076 Dated 12,084987t
CHUI[IIffi)IIIA
[IMAPI][:797103 : NA0ALANI)

$1.N0 panlculan

1 STDR with NSCB Ltd
2 STDR With UCO BANK

3 STDR with UCO Bank

4 RD with SBI

5 RD with UCO Bank
4 Shares [o/bl

Iotal

$1.N0 Pafllculan
1 State Bank of India

2 State Bank of India

3 UCO Bank

4 UCO Bank

5 The NSCB Ltd [CD-09]

Dale t20/05/2019
Place: IlimaDu

ac00unl ilo.

60/082/51.4
236303100-14042

23630310017821.

34824190-1,95

2360310009741

a000unl N0.

34831013558
"11348196020

23630210001042

23630210000267

ril0urrl ({)
3,50,000.00

200,000.00
5,00,000.00

4,50,000.00

5,87,545.00

19,200.00

AIIOUNI (T)
'1,23,883.26

30,245.40
"1,67,346.08

2,68,843.80

771..00

5,S1,089.54

E
4

a:

.L

(,D c

i:i
RL:lt. il tt)

,?,

I'IINI$IRY OT M()UNT }IARY ACADTMY

$0[EDUL[, I
INVE$TIIBNTS A$ 0N 31/03/2019

$ffiIDUII.M
casfl aI BANI as 0N 31103/2019

I0lal

26,06,745.00
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IIINI$TNY O] UOUNT MANY ACADDIIY
lmGD. N0. n$.2076 pare012.084q87t

CIIIMIIIGDIMA

DlllAPllR : 707103 : NAGAI,ANI)

SIGNITIMNI AM()IINIING P(II,IOIIS & NOIIS I(l ATTOUNIS

roR rflx nAn [NDw3l/03/20ts

I. ONGANITAIION

illmSIRY 0I lt0UNT IIARY ACAIIIIIY, mumukefllma, Ilimapu - 707103, Nagalan0 is an educarional institute registered

under Societies Registration Act, 1860 with its registered office at Dimapur, Nagaland [Regd. No. RS-2076

DATED 12-08-1987]. The institution is purely an educational institution based in Dimapur with the main

object is to provide good educate and knowledge to the student community..

2. $IGNITIMII ATIOUNIING POI,ICIIS:
, Policies

The institution maintains its Financial Statements on accrual basis following historical cost convention in

accordance with generally accepted accounting principles witll revenue recognized and the expenses

accounted on their accrual unless stated otherwise. The system of accounting is applied consistently and on

the principal of going concern.

2.2 tixed Asseh

Fixed Assets have been valued at cost plus other expenses till the same have been put to use. Depreciation

on fixed Depreciafion is provided on the Written Down Value (WDV) at the rates and in the manner

prescribed in Income Tax Act, 1961.

2.3 Dlle0t 0l tnan{es in Acc0unlin{ p0licv

There is no material change in accounting policy during the financial year in comparison to the immediade

previous year.

3. ti0r[$:
3.1 During the year, the society has acquired fixed assets amounting to Rs 4,64,710/- which has been treated

as capital expenditure

3.2 All gains and losses are accounted as and when arise.

3.3 Cash and bank balances appearing in the Balance Sheet as on 3L/03/2019 are as per cash book
maintained and has been physically verified by the management of the organization.

3.4 The members of the society has not derived any benefit from tlte society during the year

)
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SCHIDUIE IV

Dale r,20/05/2019
Place: DimaDuI
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LIPOKMEREN & CO
CHARTERED AC COUN?}{N?S

YTAN

2U.16-^t7

2017-18

20^t8-^t9

MIil

0"
Sth Floor, East Block,

Nagaland State Co-op Bank,

Kherm alul, Cir cular Ro ad,

Dimapur 797112 (N agaland)

Eruail:lipokmeren co@y ahoo. com

TURNOVIR CIRTIIICATI

This is to certifit tlut ilIMSIny 0I ll0ul{I IIARI A[AIlHfl, mumukedima . 797103, Dimapu, Nagatanl

has acheitred the folloruing turnoaer of income during the last 3 [tfuee] financial years:

flil|lovm kl
1,94,51,762.00

7,?0,84,523.00
"t,71,69,547.00

4,97,05,832.00

For LIPOKMEREN & CO
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

FIRM REGD.NO: 328251E

IJ.ale :20/05/2019
place : Dlma0ur

ollokmelen)
pr0prlel0r

I{.No, 126928

RE
4

r trt l,,l

fi
Di,'JlAPUR
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4

o

Pi."{,.t-: tr,;. 3262Urt

The abozte certificate is purely based. on the books of accounts, financial statement awl othcr records

produced before us.


